

TOPEKA RESCUE MISSION MINISTRIES 600 N Kansas Ave P.O. Box 8350

FAITH WITH ITS SI FEVES ROLLED UP

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Saturday October 26th, 2024 11am-2:30pm **Contact: Miranda Molinar** mlmolinar@trmonline.org

TOPEKA RESCUE MISSION HOSTS 3RD ANNUAL FALL FEST FOR GUESTS AND UNSHELTERED NEIGHBORS

Topeka Rescue Mission (TRM) is excited to announce its 3rd Annual Fall Fest, for TRM guests and unsheltered neighbors. Join us on Saturday, October 26th, from 11:00 AM to 2:30 PM at 601 NW Harrison in the back parking lot.

This year's Fall Fest promises a delightful array of activities, games, and an assortment of tasty treats. The event aims to foster connection, uplift our quests, and build community together.

TRM staff and dedicated community volunteers will be on hand to ensure a fun and engaging experience for everyone.

Event Details:

What: 3rd Annual Fall Fest When: Saturday, October 26th, 11:00 AM - 2:30 PM Unsheltered Neighbors - 11-11:50am Men's Side - 12-1pm Hope Center- 1-2:30pm Where: Topeka Rescue Mission Children's Palace, 601 NW Harrison, rear parking lot of the building.

Topeka Rescue Mission Ministries is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization working in the Topeka Community and surrounding Shawnee County. TRM works with community partners to reach those in need by bringing help and hope through serving those experiencing homeless and feeding the hungry. To learn more, please visit trmonline.org or follow Topeka Rescue Mission Ministries on Facebook.